المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ المُوالِينَ ال	Docket No.: 1225-117
P08/REV03 29/3 14/24	4 - 2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME
Tab settings → → → ▼ 04/22/2009	
To the Discourse of the United States Dol	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NEIL J. KOZARSKY	Name: UNIVERSAL SYNERGETICS, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 5A STOW ROAD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: MARLTON State: NJ ZIP: 08053
Execution Date: APRIL 21, 2009	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the execution date of the application is: APRIL 21, 2009 B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) State of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE	B. Patent No.(s) State
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE	B. Patent No.(s) State
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Stack
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at a second concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Stacked?
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034	B. Patent No.(s) State
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034 DO N 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s) Stack
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: NORMAN E. LEHRER, ESQUIRE Internal Address: Street Address: 1205 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY City: CHERRY HILL State: NJ ZIP: 08034	B. Patent No.(s) State

PATENT
REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0483

Thereas, I, Neil J. Kozarsky, of Mount Laurel, New Jersey,
have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a "Single Serve Package"
for which onApril 21, 2009an application of United States letters patent was signed by me.
Now, Therefore, in consideration of One (1) dollar
and other valuable considerations paid to me by Universal Synergetics, Inc., of 5A Stow Road, Marlton, New Jersey 08053,
the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I hereby assign unto the sa Universal Synergetics, Inc.
the entire interest in sa invention for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issue therefor in the United States or any foreign country. The Commissioner of Patents is requested to issue such letters patent in accordant herewith. And agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises. Executed April 21, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022639 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 04/22/2009